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Learner Name _______________________________________
            Date________________________________________​​
Learner Signature ___________________________________

Advisor/Counselor Signature ___________________
Parent/Guardian Signature ____________________________



This plan of study should serve as a guide, along with other career planning materials, as you continue your education. Courses listed within this plan are only recommended coursework and should be individualized to meet each learner’s educational and career goals. All plans will meet minimum high school graduation requirements as well as minimum college entrance requirements. 
Applicants to Board of Regents institutions should be advised that meeting minimum requirements will not guarantee admission at any institution. Institutions may set additional and/or higher requirements.
	High School Education and Career Plan

Graduation Rules for 9th grade enrolling 2002-2003
	Year 9
	Year 10
	Year 11
	Year 12
	Sample Postsecondary Programs 

	
	English/Language Arts 
	English/Language Arts 
	English/Language Arts  
	English/Language Arts 
	Technical College 
	College/University

	
	Math 
	Math
	Math
	Math 
	The following links will list Department of Technical and Adult Education institutions offering programs in Agribusiness Management.  Each technical college varies in the specific degrees (AAS) and diplomas offered.  Search the drop-down boxes for a specific program OR school in “Agribusiness.”

Associate Degree and Diploma Programs

https://kms.dtae.org/portal/reports/ApprovedPrograms/diplomaAP.asp
Certificate Programs (short training programs from one to four quarters in preparation for employment)

https://kms.dtae.org/portal/reports/ApprovedPrograms/certificateAP.asp

	The following link will list Board of Regents institutions offering degrees in Agribusiness Management.  In the first box titled “Major,” type “Agribusiness,” “Agriculture,” or “Water & Soil Science.”  Then click the button at the bottom “View Matching Campuses” for a list.  It will not be necessary to fill in all the other boxes. Further research will be required for specific programs of study that align with the pathway.

http://www.gacollege411.org/Select/MatchAsst/default.asp

	
	Physical Science/Biology 
	Biology/Physical Science 
	Chemistry/Physics
	**Additional Science
	
	

	
	Political Science (1/2 unit) 
	World History 
	United States History  
	Economics (1/2 unit)
	
	

	
	Required Courses 

PE (1/2 unit), Health (1/2 unit), 
Computer Technology and/or Fine Arts and/or Technology Career and/or Foreign Language (1 unit), 

Foreign Language (2 units in same language) for CP/CP+ diplomas

	Recommended career pathway sequence of courses:  (Student must complete 3 units in the selected pathway and 1 related unit or 4 units in the selected pathway to receive T/C diploma seal)
02.47100 Basic Agricultural Science and Technology (AG – BAS)

01.41200 Agribusiness Management and Leadership (AG-AML)

01.41300 Marketing Agricultural Products and Services (AG-MKT)


CAREER PATHWAY RELATED COURSES (choose one):
03.41100 Natural Resources Management
01.46200 Floriculture Production & Management
**dual seal elective/distinction core
	
	

	Career Enhancement

Options
	Career-Related Education Activities
· Career Awareness

· Career Exploration

· Instructional Related

· Connecting

· Work-based Learning

· Employability Skill Dev.

· Cooperative Education

· Internship

· Youth Apprenticeship

· Clinicals
	Possible postsecondary credit opportunities may include:

· *Advanced Placement

· *Articulated Credit (Technical Colleges)

· *Dual Enrollment/ACCEL (Degree Programs)
· *Dual Enrollment/HOPE (Certificate and Diplomas)
· Joint Enrollment (postsecondary credit only)
*Postsecondary credit opportunities allow high school students to earn both college and high school credit simultaneously while in high school.  Check with your counselor/advisor, and Education and Career Partnership program manager for more information regarding these opportunities and others, such as Early College which serves both middle and high school students.

	Other Postsecondary Opportunities:

· 4-Year Universities/Colleges

· 2-Year Colleges

· Technical Colleges

· State Registered Apprenticeships

· Special Purpose Schools

· On-the-Job Training

· Military



	The sample AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT occupations listed below meet two out of three of GDOE definitions for high-demand, high-wage and high-skilled. www.occsupplydemand.org 

	Occupation Specialties
	Level of Education

Needed
	Average

Salary
	Annual Average Openings in Georgia

	Conservation Scientist
	Bachelor Degree
	$56,077
	10

	Farm and Home Management Advisor
	Bachelor Degree
	$28,517
	10

	Farm, Ranch, and Agricultural Manager
	Bachelor Degree
	$56,284
	180

	Soil & Plant Scientist
	Bachelor Degree
	$56,077
	10

	Go to GACollege411 at www.GACollege411.org for more information about your education and career planning including valuable financial information (grants and scholarships including HOPE Program, loans, and FAFSA and CSS forms).



	Current GEORGIA Graduation Rule for

9th grade/2002-2003
Areas of Study:
	Dual

Seal
	Technology

Career Seal
	College Prep Seal
	Technology  Career Seal+
	College 

Prep Seal+

	English/Language Arts *

(4 units)
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	Math* (3  for C/T or 4 units for C/P)
	4
	3
	4
	3
	4

	Social Studies* (3 units)
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Science* (3 units)
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Foreign Language* (2 units)
	2
	0
	2
	0
	2

	PE (1/2 unit)
	½
	½
	½
	½
	½

	Health (1/2 unit)
	½
	½
	½
	½
	½

	Computer Technology and/or Foreign Language and/or Technology Career and/or Fine Arts  
(1 unit)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	***Technology Career: 3 units in a selected pathway and 1 unit in a related pathway (4 units)
	4
	4
	0
	4
	0

	Locally required or elective units
	0
	    3**
	4
	    4**
	4

	State electives from Core (*) Areas and/or Fine Arts
	
	
	
	1
	2

	Total
	22
	22
	22
	24
	24

	*Core courses

**Technology Career students may want to utilize elective units in Foreign Language or as a fourth unit of Math depending on the student’s intentions upon graduation to continue their education. Go to www.GACollege411.org  for more information.  

***Technology Career includes JROTC



AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT





	Agribusiness refers to a range of activities associated with the food production industry, including farming, seed supply, agrichemicals, farm machinery, wholesale and distribution, processing, marketing and retail sales.  Managers in agribusiness must address complex issues of changing farm operations, water efficiency, herbicide use, financial structures (futures and options), and diverse markets and customer needs.


	Agricultural managers oversee the activities of farms, ranches, nurseries, timber tracts, greenhouses, or other agricultural corporations.  Their duties and responsibilities vary greatly, but the primary focus is the business of food production, a business strongly influenced by weather, disease, and price fluctuation.  Managers address issues not only about crop-production but also about changes in financial and lending practices, market conditions, and trade/economic policies.


	Farm and home management advisors provide advice to individuals concerning their homes and farms, including care for livestock, crop growth and harvest, use of complex machinery, the sale of farm products, and the application of appropriate technology.  Advisors solve problems for their clients by helping them use appropriate techniques or apply results of research, such as findings on crop rotation.  


	Agriculture managers and advisors do not perform daily production activities.  They may establish production goals, monitor marketing activities, determine transportation requirements, and oversee equipment needs, depending upon the type of farm, ranch, or agricultural corporation.   Managers and advisors usually earn at least a bachelor’s degree in agricultural business and management, plant science, or a related field.  As new types of farming practices grow in importance (such as organic, horticulture and aquaculture farming) and as modern farming becomes increasingly complex, the need for agribusiness managers will continue to grow.  Managers can enhance their professional status through voluntary certification as an Accredited Farm Manager (AFM) by the American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers.





For more information, visit the following websites:


American Society of Farm Managers and Rural Appraisers


� HYPERLINK "http://www.asfmra.org" ��www.asfmra.org�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.GAcollege411.org" ��www.GAcollege411.org�


� HYPERLINK "http://www.dol.state.ga.us" ��www.dol.state.ga.us�


	  	











